

Georgia Department of Human Services

Aging Services | Child Support Services | Family & Children Services

SUMMARY OF THE BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES February 14, 2018, MEETING

Chair Robertiena Fletcher called the February 14, 2018, meeting of the Board of Human Services to order at 2:43 p.m.

Board members present: Chair Robertiena Fletcher, Vice Chair Frank Auman, Secretary Monica Walters, Judy Brownwell, Jack Williams, and David Barbee. Also present, Deputy Commissioner and General Counsel, Tonya Cureton Curry.

The Board took the following actions:

- The Board unanimously approved the minutes of the November 15, 2017, meeting and executive session.
- The Executive Committee announced the elected Nominating Committee which will include members: Jack Williams, Judy Brownwell, and David Barbee.
- The Board unanimously approved the Board of Human Services' Resolution with Respect to Approval of Real Property Acquisition from the City of Canton, Cherokee County, Georgia.
- The Board unanimously approved for final adoption rule amendments to Chapter 290-7-1-.05 (c) of the Rules of the Georgia Department of Human Services related to Recovery and Administration of Child Support, Fees and Collection Procedures.
- The Board unanimously approved for initial release for public comment proposed rule amendments to Chapter 290-7-1-.05 (d) (2) of the Rules of the Georgia Department of Human Services related to Recovery and Administration of Child Support, Fees and Collection Procedures.

The February 14, 2018, Board of Human Services meeting was adjourned at 2:54 p.m.